July 18, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

i Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 26 May 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under

FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified J

Project Description

~JACS No. 300214100450000
_Project ID:P00733753MN

_Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP)
- Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge
(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

Installation of Solar Studs Lights along
Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd (Licomo-
Putik Road)- K1851 + 000 - K1889 + 000,

-
Zamboanga City ~ -~

Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) -
Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge
(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

Installation of Solar Studs Lights along
Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd (Licomo-
utik Road)- K1851 + 000 - K1889 + 000,

Zamboanga City

| i

Type of Type of
Work/ - | ) Work/ . .
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
CW1- Road
CW]." Road Safety:
Safety: Solar
Street | P3808208.36 | P144,750,000.00 | Studs/ | ARLEISSR | p144,750,000.00
Lighting/ /Km ~ .12,547.00
38.01Km. No. of
- Studs
|
.~ EAO - £5,250,000.00 _EAO - | f/ 1250,000.00
Total: | #£150,000,000.00 Total: | £ 150,000,000.00

Justification:

Marker/ Stud Flush Type.

solar studs.

Cr

Change in the Scope of Work from “Road Safety: Street Lighting” to “Road Safety:
Solar Studs” to conform with the project description provided in the GAA.
The scope of work involves the use of internally Illuminated (Solar) Pavement Levelled

Change in the quantity of the physical target due to the change in unit of measure for

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and
Program of Works (POW) and is compliant to attached D.O. 26, series of 2023.
See attached copy of Bureau of Construction (BOC) evaluation (Project No. 3) date

pam—_—

11, 2023.

d%

p—

e NrY
Al-Co-202307 —TVT7E




UACS No. 300214100450000/
Project ID: PO0733753MN -~

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order; hgnce, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PEAER B. GILLE, D.M.
OIC - Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR \Regions,], II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

)

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning ?Operations
and Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED /BISAFRROVED:

2.3 mksa/OAL/AVS/RPBG/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretal

T

WIN3EO3114



July 18, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

Republic of the Philippines

Manila

MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

This refers to the memorandum dated 26 May 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under

FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

4

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

! Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP)
| - Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge
(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

UACS No. 300214100450000
Project ID:P00733753MN

Installation of Solar Studs Lights along
Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd (Licomo-
Putik Road)- K1851 + 000 - K1889 + 000,
Zamboanga City

Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) -
Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge
(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

Installation of Solar Studs Lights along
Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd (Licomo-
Putik Road)- K1851 + 000 - K1889 + 000,
Zamboanga City

Type of Type of
Work/ i ) Work/ i .
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
CW1- Road
CWl' Road Safety:
Safety: Solar
Street | P380820836 | P144,750,000.00 | Studs/ | PLS3%62 | g4 750 000,00
Lighting/ /Km _ 12,547.00 :
38.01Km No. of
o [ Studs
EAO - | #5,250,000.00 EAO - P 5,250,000.00

|
Total: | £150,000,000.00

Total:

P 150,000,000.00

Justification:

e Change in the Scope of Work from “Road Safety: Street Lighting” to “Road Safety:
Solar Studs” to conform with the project description provided in the GAA.

e The scope of work involves the use of internally Illuminated (Solar) Pavement Levelled
Marker/ Stud Flush Type.

e Change in the quantity of the physical target due to the change in unit of measure for
solar studs.

e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and
Program of Works (POW) and is compliant to attached D.O. 26, series of 2023.

e See attached copy of Bureau of Construction (BOC) evaluation (Project No. 3) date(ddﬂ ,
11, 2023.

S



UACS No. 300214100450000 -
Project ID: PO0733753MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I EUGENI IPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Planning Unders for Regional Operations

$ Pu I|c Private Partnership Services in CA ions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED ADISARRROVED:

W s C}/% f/

2.3 mksa/OAL/AVS/RPBG/ERP



